Mitigation Of Common Mode Voltage In 3 Phase 2
Level Inverter
Jahnvi Srivastava
Department of Electrical
Engineering
Power System & Control
 Vishwavidyalaya Engineering
College Ambikapur

inverters, offering a promising avenue for advancing power
electronics systems' efficiency and reliability. As the demand
for high-performance power conversion systems continues to
rise, innovative solutions like ours hold the potential to drive
substantial progress in energy efficiency and sustainability.
REFERENCES
[1] P. R. Kumar, P. P. Rajeevan, K. Mathew, K. Gopakumar, J. I. Leon and
L. G. Franquelo, "A Three-Level Common-Mode Voltage Eliminated
Inverter With Single DC Supply Using Flying Capacitor Inverter and
Cascaded H-Bridge," in IEEE Transactions on Power Electronics, vol.
29, no. 3, pp. 1402-1409, March 2014, doi:
10.1109/TPEL.2013.2262808.
[2] J. Huang and H. Shi, "Reducing the Common-Mode Voltage through
Carrier Peak Position Modulation in an SPWM Three-Phase Inverter,"
in IEEE Transactions on Power Electronics, vol. 29, no. 9, pp. 4490-
4495, Sept. 2014, doi: 10.1109/TPEL.2014.2303897.
[3] C. T. Morris, D. Han and B. Sarlioglu, "Reduction of Common Mode
Voltage and Conducted EMI Through Three-Phase Inverter
Topology," in IEEE Transactions on Power Electronics, vol. 32, no. 3,
pp. 1720-1724, March 2017, doi: 10.1109/TPEL.2016.2608388.
[4] Hota and V. Agarwal, "Novel Three-Phase H10 Inverter Topology
With Zero or Constant Common-Mode Voltage for Three-Phase
Induction Motor Drive Applications," in IEEE Transactions on
Industrial Electronics, vol. 69, no. 7, pp. 7522-7525, July 2022, doi:
10.1109/TIE.2021.3097656.
[5]  A. Hota and V. Agarwal, "A New Three-Phase Inverter Topology for
Reducing the dv/dt and Peak-to-Peak Value of Common Mode
Voltage," in IEEE Transactions on Industrial Electronics, vol. 69, no.
12, pp. 11979-11986, Dec. 2022, doi: 10.1109/TIE.2022.3140517.
[6] S. Takahashi, S. Ogasawara, M. Takemoto, K. Orikawa and M.
Tamate, "Common-Mode Voltage Attenuation of an Active Common-
Mode Filter in a Motor Drive System Fed by a PWM Inverter," in IEEE
Transactions on Industry Applications, vol. 55, no. 3, pp. 2721-2730,
May-June 2019, doi: 10.1109/TIA.2019.2892364.
[7]  T. -D. Duong, M. -K. Nguyen, T. -T. Tran, D. -V. Vo, Y. -C. Lim and
J. -H. Choi, "Three-Phase Impedance-Source Inverter With Common-
Mode Voltage Reduction," in IEEE Access, vol. 9, pp. 164510-164519,
2021, doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2021.3134996.
[8] X. Deng, H. Wang, X. Zhu, H. Wang, W. Zhang and X. Yue,
"Common-Mode Voltage Reduction and Neutral-Point Voltage
Control Using Space Vector Modulation for Coupled Ten-Switch
Three-Phase Three-Level Inverter," in IEEE Transactions on Power
Electronics, vol. 37, no. 6, pp. 6397-6411, June 2022, doi:
10.1109/TPEL.2021.3133714.
[9] T. K. S. Freddy, N. A. Rahim, W. -P. Hew and H. S. Che, "Modulation
Techniques to Reduce Leakage Current in Three-Phase
Transformerless H7 Photovoltaic Inverter," in IEEE Transactions on
Industrial Electronics, vol. 62, no. 1, pp. 322-331, Jan. 2015, doi:
10.1109/TIE.2014.2327585.
[10] L. Concari, D. Barater, G. Buticchi, C. Concari and M. Liserre, "H8
Inverter for Common-Mode Voltage Reduction in Electric Drives," in
IEEE Transactions on Industry Applications, vol. 52, no. 5, pp. 4010-
4019, Sept.-Oct. 2016, doi: 10.1109/TIA.2016.2581763.
GIS SCIENCE JOURNAL
VOLUME 11, ISSUE 8, 2024
ISSN NO : 1869-9391
PAGE NO: 112